  1/5
Chip Resistor Networks
MNR Series < Not for Automotive application >
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.02 - Rev.C
Datasheet
Features
1) Can be mounted even more densely than chip resistors.
2) Convex electrodes secures visual inspection of fillets after soldering.
3) ROHM resistors have obtained ISO9001 / ISO / TS16949 certification.
Part No.
Packing
Specification
Quantity / ReelType Code
No. of
terminals
No. of
elements
Paper tape
(2mm Pitch)
Paper tape
(4mm Pitch)
1005 × 4
1608 × 2
1608 × 4
1608 × 5
1605 × 8
MRAP
10,000
5,000
ERAP
ERAP
ERRP
ERAP
MNR04
MNR12
MNR14
MNR15
MNR18
1005 × 2
0402 × 4
0402 × 2
0603 × 2
0603 × 4
0603 × 5
0602 × 8
8
4 2
8
10
16
4
4
4
8
8
2 MRAPMNR02
(mm)
Size
(inch)
Part Number Description
MNR
(Chip Resistor Networks)
Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.
Ex.)
1Ω = 1R0    ( ±5% )
9.1 Ω = 9R1    ( ±5% )
10 Ω = 10R0   ( ±1% )
   100     ( ±5% )
1M Ω = 1004   ( ±1% )
   105     ( ±5% )
02 (1005 [0402] × 2)
04 (1005 [0402] × 4)
12 (1608 [0603] × 2)
14 (1608 [0603] × 4)
15 (1608 [0603] × 5)
18 (1605 [0602] × 8)
F ( ±1% )
J ( ±5% )(Including jumper type)
Part No. Size (mm [inch]) Resistance Tolerance Nominal ResistanceType Code
0 2 M A PRNM R J 01 5
F
J